	MINNESO
	and the second
an a	
.91	
7月	
6	
	Proclamation
WHEREAS:	In the eyes of one child, we can see reflected the dreams and hopes of all of the
	Earth's children; and
WHEREAS:	The people of Minnesota must reaffirm their dedication to protect and nurture, to love
ан 1997 - Албан 1997 - Албан Албан 1997 - Албан Албан Албан 1997 - Албан Албан Албан Албан Албан 1997 - Албан Албан Албан Албан Албан Албан Албан 1997 - Албан Албан Албан Албан Албан Албан Албан Албан Албан 1997 - Албан Албан 1997 - Албан Алб	and understand these children so they may grow in health and happiness to enjoy a life unfettered by poverty, hunger, ignorance and injustice; and
WHEREAS:	The first day of May has, for centurles, been the traditional symbol of spring, the
	flowering of new life and the rebirth of hope for the future; and
WHEREAS:	All people should recognize the joys, the rights and the needs of children;
NOW, THERE	FORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim May 1 to be
	SAVE THE CHILDREN DAY
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
in Minnesota.	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of
	Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-seventh day of March in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and
	eighty-seven, and of the State the one hundred twenty-eighth.
	E. C. Sernie
	governor guch
$\left(\right)$	A MATE OF MINNESOTA
pan	Undlison Stowe REPARTMENT OF STATE
	ECRETARY OF STATE FILED APR 2 1987
	Secretary of State
	Secretary of State
	+37219